Preliminary 2016 Division Rankings (revised 8/8/15)

Note: These rankings and Division assighments are preliminary and subject to change. Changes may be made as a result of new teams entering the

League or existing teams leaving. In the past new teams have been placed in the last Division. However, if a new team entering the League is an
established team and has a record of times swum, that team may be placed in a Division that more closely approximates the strength of the new
team. Additionally, should the League have more than 91 teams (15 complete Divisions) in 2016, the Board will be reviewing our historical practice of
creating partial or larger Divisions and placement of these non-conforming Divisions. The ultimate structure and placement of non-conforming

Divisions may impact final 2016 Division Assignments.

Division A
Rockville
Stonegate

Tilden Woods
Germantown
Upper County
Tallyho

Division B
Bethesda
Connecticut Belair
Woodcliffe
Country Glen
Northwest Branch
Wildwood Manor
Division C
Glenwood
Cedarbrook
Woodley Gardens
Darnestown
Potomac Woods
Potomac Glen
Division D
Manchester Farm
Mill Creek Towne
Regency Estates
Hallowell

River Falls

Flower Valley
Division E

Old Georgetown
Robin Hood
Kentlands
Quince Orchard
Clarksburg Village
Garrett Park
Division F

King Farm
Mohican
Damascus
Stonebridge
Franklin Knolls
Rock Creek
Division G
Daleview
Westleigh
Bannockburn
Lake Marion
Palisades

Little Falls

Division H
Lakelands

North Chevy Chase
Merrimack Park
Clopper's Mill
Olney Mill

North Creek

53136
51864
50150
50089
47625
46933

47396
46857
46293
45816
44589
45934

45215
44651
45752
44565
43950
43292

42765
44000
43134
42149
41891
42402

42311
40793
41688
41652
41100
40459

39244
40101
40216
38989
39950
39176

39299
38926
38800
38442
38263
37597

37865
38124
36885
36609
37004
35603

Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins

Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins

Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins

Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins

Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins

Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins

Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins

Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins

90
89
88
87
86
85

84
83
82
81
80
78

77
77
76
75
74
72

72
71
71
70
67
66

66
66
65
64
62
60

60
58
57
57
56
56

54
53.5
52.5
50.5
50.5

50

47
46
46
45
44
42

Division |
Potomac
Kenmont
Tanterra

Chevy Chase Rec. Assoc.
Rockshire

Old Farm
Division J
Inverness Forest
Forest Knolls
Glenmont
Poolesville
Seven Locks
Manor Woods
Division K
Norbeck Hills
Whetstone
Somerset
Calverton
Clarksburg Town Center
Ashton

Division L
Carderock Springs
Quiail Valley

Twin Farms

Willows of Potomac
Eldwick
Montgomery Square
Division M
Norbeck Grove
Waters Landing
James Creek
Hillandale
Washingtonian Woods
Wheaton Woods
Division N

Long Branch
Diamond Farm

East Gate
Plantations
Fallsmead

New Mark Commons
Division 0

Flower Hill
Twinbrook
Tanglewood
Middlebridge

West Hillandale
Kemp Mill

Parkland

34856
35827
35957
34668
34176
33225

33147
32625
32407
31186
30605
30613

30992
30412
30691
30578
29719
28591

29139
27794
29574
28470
28046
27473

26371
26815
26698
25340
25053
24359

24240
25542
25489
24555
23624
23196

23886
22115
18816
18731
16155

9316

8678

Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins

Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins

Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins

Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins

Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins

Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins

Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins
Wins

42
41.5
41
40.5
37
37

36
36
34
32,5
31
30.5

30
29
28
28
26
25

24
23
22
20
20
20

18
17
15
13
13
13

13
12
11
10

0o

O R, N WA u o




