Preliminary 2016 Division Rankings (revised 8/8/15)

North Creek

35603 Wins

42

Note: These rankings and Division assignments are preliminary and subject to change. Changes may be made as a result of new teams entering the League or existing teams leaving. In the past new teams have been placed in the last Division. However, if a new team entering the League is an established team and has a record of times swum, that team may be placed in a Division that more closely approximates the strength of the new team. Additionally, should the League have more than 91 teams (15 complete Divisions) in 2016, the Board will be reviewing our historical practice of creating partial or larger Divisions and placement of these non-conforming Divisions. The ultimate structure and placement of non-conforming Divisions may impact final 2016 Division Assignments.

	Divisions	may impact final	2016 Division Assignments.		
Division A			Division I		
Rockville	53136 Wins	90	Potomac	34856 Wins	42
Stonegate	51864 Wins	89	Kenmont	35827 Wins	41.5
Tilden Woods	50150 Wins	88	Tanterra	35957 Wins	41
Germantown	50089 Wins	87	Chevy Chase Rec. Assoc.	34668 Wins	40.5
Upper County	47625 Wins	86	Rockshire	34176 Wins	37
Tallyho	46933 Wins	85	Old Farm	33225 Wins	37
Division B			Division J		
Bethesda	47396 Wins	84	Inverness Forest	33147 Wins	36
Connecticut Belair	46857 Wins	83	Forest Knolls	32625 Wins	36
Woodcliffe	46293 Wins	82	Glenmont	32407 Wins	34
Country Glen	45816 Wins	81	Poolesville	31186 Wins	32.5
Northwest Branch	44589 Wins	80	Seven Locks	30605 Wins	31
Wildwood Manor	45934 Wins	78	Manor Woods	30613 Wins	30.5
Division C			Division K		
Glenwood	45215 Wins	77	Norbeck Hills	30992 Wins	30
Cedarbrook	44651 Wins	77	Whetstone	30412 Wins	29
Woodley Gardens	45752 Wins	76	Somerset	30691 Wins	28
Darnestown	44565 Wins	75	Calverton	30578 Wins	28
Potomac Woods	43950 Wins	74	Clarksburg Town Center	29719 Wins	26
Potomac Glen	43292 Wins	72	Ashton	28591 Wins	25
Division D			Division L		
Manchester Farm	42765 Wins	72	Carderock Springs	29139 Wins	24
Mill Creek Towne	44000 Wins	71	Quail Valley	27794 Wins	23
Regency Estates	43134 Wins	71	Twin Farms	29574 Wins	22
Hallowell	42149 Wins	70	Willows of Potomac	28470 Wins	20
River Falls	41891 Wins	67	Eldwick	28046 Wins	20
Flower Valley	42402 Wins	66	Montgomery Square	27473 Wins	20
Division E			Division M		
Old Georgetown	42311 Wins	66	Norbeck Grove	26371 Wins	18
Robin Hood	40793 Wins	66	Waters Landing	26815 Wins	17
Kentlands	41688 Wins	65	James Creek	26698 Wins	15
Quince Orchard	41652 Wins	64	Hillandale	25340 Wins	13
Clarksburg Village	41100 Wins	62	Washingtonian Woods	25053 Wins	13
Garrett Park	40459 Wins	60	Wheaton Woods	24359 Wins	13
Division F	20244 Wins	60	Division N	24240 Wins	12
King Farm	39244 Wins	60	Long Branch		13
Mohican	40101 Wins	58	Diamond Farm	25542 Wins	12
Damascus	40216 Wins	57 57	East Gate	25489 Wins	11
Stonebridge	38989 Wins	57	Plantations	24555 Wins	10
Franklin Knolls Rock Creek	39950 Wins 39176 Wins	56 56	Fallsmead New Mark Commons	23624 Wins 23196 Wins	8 8
Division G			Division 0		
Daleview	39299 Wins	54	Flower Hill	23886 Wins	6
Westleigh	38926 Wins	53.5	Twinbrook	22115 Wins	5
Bannockburn	38800 Wins	52.5	Tanglewood	18816 Wins	4
Lake Marion	38442 Wins	50.5	Middlebridge	18731 Wins	3
Palisades	38263 Wins	50.5	West Hillandale	16155 Wins	2
Little Falls	37597 Wins	50.5	Kemp Mill	9316 Wins	1
			Parkland	8678 Wins	0
Division H					
Lakelands	37865 Wins	47			
North Chevy Chase	38124 Wins	46			
Merrimack Park	36885 Wins	46			
Clopper's Mill	36609 Wins	45			
Olney Mill	37004 Wins	44			